Document No. AN 1005 EN October 2008
1
Form-in-Place
Application Design Guide
The user, through its own analysis and testing, is solely responsible for making the final
selection of the system and components and assuring that all performance, endurance,
maintenance, safety and warning requirements of the application are met.  The user must
analyze all aspects of the application, follow applicable industry standards, and follow the

impacts the speed at which the material can be dispensed. In some cases the reduction
in dispense speed will be cost prohibited.
   Figure 1.3 Pin Obstruction                                         Figure 1.4 Wall Obstruction
Gasket on a Rail
The minimum rail width that can be dispensed on is .025” with a .018” X .022” gasket.
Any smaller than .025” will result in gasket overhang.
Document No. AN 1005 EN October 2008
7
Gasket in a Groove
In the case where the gasket will be dispensed in a groove, use the table 1.0 below as a
guide for groove design.
Document No. AN 1005 EN October 2008
8
Bulk Material Ordering Information
Material Size Part Number
1117 300 cc (Plastic Cartridge) 19-26-1117-V300
1122V 300 cc (Plastic Cartridge) 19-26-1122-V300
5506
(FIP-C) 30 cc (Syringe) 19-26-5506-V030
5506
(FIP-C) 300 cc (Aluminum Cartridge) 19-26-5506-V300
5508
(HC-FIP-C) 300 cc (Aluminum Cartridge) 19-26-5508-V300
5513
Cho-Form 2.1) 925 gram (2: 6 fl. oz. Semco Cartridges) 19-26-5513-0850
5513
Cho-Form 2.1) 1845 gram (2: 12 fl. oz. Semco Cartridges) 19-26-5513-1845
5515
(Cho-Form 4.0) 500 gram (12 fl. oz. Semco Cartridge) 19-26-5515-0500
5518
(Cho-Form 3.0) 1700 gram (2: 12 fl. oz. Semco Cartridges) 19-26-5518-1700
5519 850 gram (Aluminum Cartridge) 19-26-5519-0850
5519 2000 gram (Aluminum Cartridge) 19-26-5519-2000
5526 850 gram (Aluminum Cartridge) 19-26-5526-0850
5528
(Cho-Form 5.0) 800 gram (Plastic Cartridge) 19-26-5528-0800
5528
(Cho-Form 5.0) 850 gram (Aluminum Cartridge) 19-26-5528-0850
5528
(Cho-Form 5.0) 2500 gram (Aluminum Cartridge) 19-26-5528-2500
5538 650 gram (Aluminum Cartridge) 19-26-5538-0650
5541 650 gram (Aluminum Cartridge) 19-26-5541-0650
5541 700 gram (12 fl. oz. Semco Cartridge) 19-26-5541-0700
5541 2000 gram (Aluminum Cartridge) 19-26-5541-2000
5545
(FIP-X) 300 cc (Aluminum Cartridge) 19-26-5545-V300
5550 575 gram (12 fl. oz. Semco Cartridge) 19-26-5550-0575
5550 600 gram (Aluminum Cartridge) 19-26-5550-0600
Table 1.1 Bulk Material Ordering Information
Document No. AN 1005 EN October 2008